CIPE MASTER ACADEMIC CALENDER 2022-2023
Medicine (Med) Physical Therapy (PT)
Nursing (Nurs) Audiology (Aud)

Pharmacy (Pharm)

Occupational Therapy (OT Genetic Counseling (GC)

Tuesday Thursday Saturday

05

12

19

26

POT B (2nd 7 weeks)
Clinicals & Labs Begin-
Nurs FW
11-A Begins MSOT 23-0T
2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

Classes resume for Phase
1 (c/o0 2026)- Med

03

06

13

20

27

2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

04

31

07

14

21

28

2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

Notes:

01
08

15

22

29

Summer Break Begins - No
Classes -Nurs 2nd
Year Assessments 6/23-
6/29, Mod 6 End- PT

02
09

Summer Break for Phase
1 Students begins at 5pm
(c/o0 2026) -Med

16

Summer Break for Phase
2 Students begins at 5pm
(c/o0 2025) and 4th year
(c/o 2024) -Med

23

POT A (1st 7 weeks)
Clinicals & Labs End, POT
E Withdrawal Deadline-
Nurs

2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

30

No Classes- Nurs
2yr Final PT CAC-PT

03
10

17

24

2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

01

11

18

25

2nd Year Assessments
6/23-6/29- PT

02



~ Monday
26

03

Classes resume for Phase
2 (c/o0 2025) and 4th Year
Students (c/o 2024) - Med
No Classes-Nurs

10

CE Il Begins (10 weeks)- PT
17
24

31

Tuesday
27

04

Independence Day
Holiday-Med, Nurs, OT,
PT, Pharm

11
18
25
01

 Wednesday
28

05

Last Day of Summer Break/
Nurs

12
1Yr Final PT CAC- PT
19
26

Notes:

29
06

13
20
27

Thursday

. Friday
30

07

CE | Ends- PT

14

POT E Classes End-Nurs

21

Last Day of Classes- OT

28

Saturday
01

No Classes-Nurs

08

15
22
29

~ Sunday
02

No Classes-Nurs

09

16
23
30



~ Monday Tuesday  Wednesday Thursday — Friday Saturday ~ Sunday

31 01 02 03 04 05 06
07 08 09 10 11 12 13
1st Yr Orientation-PT 1st Yr & 2nd Yr 1st & 2nd Yr Orientatin-
Orientation- PT PT

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1st/2nd Yr Classes Begin- Orientation- Pharm Orientation- Pharm Orientation- Pharm Summer Classes End, Orientation- Pharm New Optional Graduate
Mod 1 &5- PT Summer 2023 Student Welcome Event
Orientation- Pharm Commencement- Nurs (Danforth Campus, Athletic

Orientation- Pharm Complex) 1st Yr AUD & 1st

Yr MSDE & PhD- Aud
Orientation- Pharm

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Classes begin- Pharm PACS Welcome Week -Aud PACS Welcome Week -Aud  CIPE SPTE - MD, !urs
New student Orientation New student Orientation PACS Welcome Week -Aud
oT Student oT Summer '23 Degree
orientation- GC Conferral- Nurs
New student Orientation -
WUSM PhD Orientation; oT
PACS Welcome Week -Aud Mod 1 End- PT
Student Orientation- GC
28 29 30 31 01 02 03

First Day of class- OT, GC
Mod 2 Start-PT

Fall Classes begin, Fall
observation/practicum
begins-Aud

04 05 Notes:



~ Monday
28

04

Labor Day Observance-
Med, Nurs, 0T, PT, Aud,
GC, Pharm

11

1Yr Phase 1 PT CAC, Mod
3 start- PT

18

25

FWII- A Begins OTD24,
FWII- B Begins MSOT23-
oT CE
IV (12 weeks)- PT

02

Tuesday
29

05

Academic year begins for
Phase 1 Students (c/o
2027)- Initial
Orientation/tuition and
fee payment due for
Phase 1 class -Med

Fall Classes Begin- Terms
1, A, & E- Nurs

12

19

26

03

30

06

13

20

CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC,
Med, Nurs,OT, Pharm, PT

27

CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC,
Med, Nurs,OT, Pharm, PT

Notes:

Thursday
31

07

14

21

28

2 Yr Midterm PT CAC- PT

01

Capstone Project proposal
due-Aud

08

Mod 2 End/White Coat-PT
White Coat Ceremony-
Pharm

15

FW II- A Ends- MSOT23-
oT CElll
Ends- PT

22

29

02

09

16

23

30

Saturday

~ Sunday
03

Labor Day holiday begins
at 5pm-Med

10

17

24

01



~ Monday
25

02

Fall break- PT

09

Fall Break- Aud, GC,
Pharm

16

Mod 4A Start- PT

23

POT B (2nd 7 weeks)
Clinicals & Labs Begin-
Nurs

30

Fall Break- Nurs

Tuesday
26
03
Fall Break- PT
10

Fall Break- Aud, GC,
Pharm

17

24

31

Fall Break- Nurs

27
04

CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC,
Med, Nurs,OT, Pharm, PT

11

Practicum (fall rotation 2)
begins- Aud

18

25

Notes:

28
05

12

19

26

Thursday

29
06

Practicum (fall rotation 1)
end- Aud

13

Mod 3 End- PT

20

CIPE SPTE - MD, Hurs, OT,
Pharm, PT

POT A (1st 7 weeks)
Clinicals & Labs End, POT
E withdrawal Deadline-
Nurs

27

Saturday
30

07
Fall Break- GC

14

21

28

01
08

Fall Break- GC

15

22

29



30

06
13

MSDE Practicum meeting-

Aud

20

27

Lab Final Exams- Pharm

04

Tuesday
31

07
14

21

28

Lab Final Exams- Pharm

05

01

1st Yr AuD & MSDE Annual
meeting- Aud

08
15

22

Thanksgiving Day holiday
begins at 5pm-Med, Nurs,
OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm

29

Lab Final Exams- Pharm
Notes:

Thursday
02

09
16

23

Thanksgiving Day
Observance-Med, Nurs,
OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm

30

Lab Final Exams- Pharm

03

10
Founders Day- Pharm
17

POT E Classes End- Nurs

24

Holiday for all classes-
Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud,
GC, Pharm

01

Lab Final Exams- Pharm

Saturday
04

11
18

25

No Classes- Nurs, GC

02

05

12
19

26

Last Day of Thanksgiving
Break- No Classes- Nurs,
GC

03



27
04

1st & 2nd Year
Assessments- PT

11

Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams- Pharm

18

Winter Break till Jan 5-
PT

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

25

Christmas Day College
Closed- Nurs

01

Tuesday
28

05

1st & 2nd Year
Assessments- PT

12

Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams- Pharm

19

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

26

02

29
06

1st & 2nd Year
Assessments- PT
2nd Yr MSDE annual
meeting- Aud

13

1st Yr Final PT CAC - PT
2nd & 3rd Yr AuD annual
meeting- Aud

Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams- Pharm

20

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

27

Notes:

Thursday
30

07

1st & 2nd Year
Assessments- PT
Final Exams- Pharm

14

2nd Yr Final PT CAC- PT
Final exams Aud

Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams- Pharm

21

28

01

Last day of classes- Pharm

08

Last Day of Class- OT, GC
1st & 2nd Year
Assessments, Mod 4A & 5
End- PT

Fall 2023 classes,
observation, practicum,
staffing end- Aud Final
Exams - Pharm

15

CIPE SPTE - MD, NNurs,
Pharm

Winterbreak begins at
5pm for all classes -Med
Fall Classes End, Fall
2023 Commencement-
Nurs FWII-A Ends
0TD24, FWII-B Ends
MSOT23- OT

CE IV Ends- PT

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

22

Fall '23 Degree Conferral-

Nurs

29

Saturday
02

09

16

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

23

Winter Break Dec 23-Jan
1- Pharm

30

03
10

17

Final exams Aud
Reading and Exams- GC

24

31



~ Monday
01

08

Classes begin- Nurs

First day of Class, FWII-B
Begins OTD24- OT

CE Il Begins, 1st & 3rd Yr
Classes Resume, 3rd Yr
Orientation, Mod 4B Start-
PT

15

Martin Luther King Day
Observance-Med, Nurs,
OT, PT, Aud, Pharm, GC

22

29
Spring 2024 practicum
(MSDE) begins- Aud

05

Tuesday
02

Classes resume after
Winter Break for all
students, Phase 2 Begins
(c/0 2026, Phase 3 Begins
(c/o0 2025)) - Med Spring
2024 Pre-session Practicum
begins- Aud

09

16

Spring 2024 classes and
observation begin-Aud
Classes Begin- GC, Pharm

23

30

06

 Wednesday
03

CAPES meeting- Aud

10

17

24

31

Notes:

04

11

18

25

01

Thursday

05

12

19

26

Spring 2024 Pre-session
(MSDE) practicum ends-
Aud

02

06

13

20

27

03

Saturday

07

14

Martin Luther King Day
holiday begins at 5pm-
Med

21

28

04



29

05

Spring 2024 classes &
practicum begin- Aud

12

19

26

Classes begin Term B-
Nurs

3rd Yr Midterm PT CAC-

PT

04

30

06

13

20

27

05

Tuesday

 Wednesday
31

07

14

21

28

Notes:

Thursday
01

08

15

3rd Yr Students, No
classes - PT

22

29

02

Spring 2024 Pre-session
(AUD) practicum ends- Aud

09

16

3rd Yr Students, No
classes - PT

23

CIPE SPTE - MD, Hurs, OT,
Pharm, PT
Classes end Term A- Nurs

01

03

10

17

24

02

Saturday

- Sunday
04

11

18

25

03



~ Monday
26

04

Spring Break- PT

11

Spring Break- Nurs, GC,
OT, Aud

All Classes Resume, Mod 6
Start- PT

18

Spring Break- Med, Pharm

25

Classes Resume- Med

01

Tuesday
27
05
Spring Break- PT
12

Spring Break- Nurs, OT,
Aud, GC

19

Spring Break- Med, Pharm

26

02

28

06

Spring Break- Nurs, PT

13

Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC

20

Spring Break- Med, Pharm

27

Notes:

Thursday
29

07

Spring Break- Nurs, PT

14

Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC

21

Spring Break- Med, Pharm

28

01

1 Yr Midterm, CE Il Ends-
PT

Oral exams March 1-29-
Aud

08

Spring Break- Nurs, PT
15

Spring Break begins at
5pm for Phase 1 Students
(c/o0 2027) - Med

Classes end Term E- Nurs
Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC

22

Spring Break- Med, Pharm

29

FWII-B Ends OTD24- OT

Saturday
02

09

Spring Break- Nurs

16

Spring Break- GC, Med

23
30

03

10

Spring Break- Nurs, GC

17

Spring Break-Med

24
31



Final Exams All classes -
OT Reading and Exams-
GC

Final Exams All classes -
OT Reading and Exams-
GC

Final Exams All classes -
OT Reading and Exams-
GC

Final Exams All classes -
OT Reading and Exams-
GC

Final Exams All classes -
OT Reading and Exams-

GC

Reading and Exams- GC

~ Monday Tuesday ~ Wednesday Thursday - Friday saturday ~ Sunday
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Final Exams - Nurs Final Exams - Nurs Final Exams - Nurs Final Exams - Nurs CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs, OT,
Pharm, PT
Final Exams, Spring Term
ends Nurs
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Lab Final Exams- Pharm Academic Year ends at Lab Final Exams- Pharm 2Yr Midterm PT CAC- PT Last Day of
5pm for graduating Lab Final Exams- Pharm Class/Scholarship Day- OT
students (c/o 2024)-Med Spring 2024 classes,
Lab Final Exams- Pharm observation, practicum
end- Aud
Lab Final Examins; Last
day of class- Pharm, GC
29 30 01 02 03 04 05

Reading and Exams- GC

06

07

Notes:




~ Monday
29

1st & 3rd Yr Assessments
till May 3- PT

06

Final exams May 2-8- Aud
Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams - Pharm

13

Commencement -
Med,Aud, OT, GC
Doctoral Experience
Begins OTD24- OT

CE | Begins, Graduation-
2nd Yr- No classes- PT

20

First Day of Class- OT
First Summer Session
begins- GC

27

Memorial Day Observance-
Med, Nurs OT, PT, Aud,
Pharm, GC

03

Summer 2024- Session 1
Practicum begins- Aud

Tuesday
30

07

1Yr Final PT CAC- PT
Final exams May 2-8- Aud
Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams - Pharm

14

21

28

Summer session | May 28-
June 28- Pharm

04

01

08

3Yr Final PT CAC- PT
Final Capstone Project Due
3rd Yr Aud, PACS Student
Research Colloquim
Practice- Final exams- Aud
Reading and Exams- GC
Final Exams - Pharm

15

22

29

Notes:

Thursday
02

Final exams - Aud, Pharm

09

PACS Student Research
Colloquim- Aud
Final Exams - Pharm

16

23

30

03

Mod 4B & 8 End- PT
Final exams - Aud, Pharm

10

17

24

31

Spring 2024 Post-session
classes end- Aud

Saturday
04

Final exams - Aud

11

Commencement- Pharm

18

25

01

~ Sunday
05

Final exams - Aud

12

19

26

Memorial Day holiday
begins at 5pm-Med

02



