CIPE MASTER ACADEMIC CALENDER 2022-2023

Medicine (Med) Physical Therapy (PT)

Pharmacy (Pharm)

Nursing (Nurs) Audiology (Aud)
Occupational Therapy (OT Genetic Counseling (GC)

2023 June

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
29	30	31	01	02	03	04
05	06	07	08	09 Summer Break for Phase 1 Students begins at 5pm (c/o 2026) -Med	10	11
12	13	14	15	16 Summer Break for Phase 2 Students begins at 5pm (c/o 2025) and 4th year (c/o 2024) -Med	17	18
19	20	21	22	POT A (1st 7 weeks) Clinicals & Labs End, POT E Withdrawal Deadline- Nurs 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT	24 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT	25 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT
POT B (2nd 7 weeks) Clinicals & Labs Begin- Nurs FW II-A Begins MSOT 23-OT 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT Classes resume for Phase 1 (c/o 2026)- Med	27 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT	28 2nd Year Assessments 6/23-6/29- PT	29 Summer Break Begins - No Classes -Nurs 2nd Year Assessments 6/23- 6/29, Mod 6 End- PT	30 No Classes- Nurs 2yr Final PT CAC-PT	01	02
03	04	Notes:				

2023 July

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
26	27	28	29	30	01	02
					No Classes-Nurs	No Classes-Nurs
03	04	05	06	07	08	09
Classes resume for Phase 2 (c/o 2025) and 4th Year Students (c/o 2024) - Med No Classes-Nurs		Last Day of Summer Break- Nurs		CE I Ends- PT		
10 CE III Begins (10 weeks)- PT	11	12 1Yr Final PT CAC- PT	13	14 POT E Classes End-Nurs	15	16
17	18	19	20	21 Last Day of Classes- OT	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31	01	Notes:				

2023 August

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
31	01	02	03	04	05	06
07	08	09 1st Yr Orientation-PT	10 1st Yr & 2nd Yr Orientation- PT	11 1st & 2nd Yr Orientatin- PT	12	13
14 1st/2nd Yr Classes Begin- Mod 1 &5- PT Orientation- Pharm	15 Orientation- Pharm	16 Orientation- Pharm	17 Orientation- Pharm	18 Summer Classes End, Summer 2023 Commencement- Nurs Orientation- Pharm	19 Orientation- Pharm	20 New Optional Graduate Student Welcome Event (Danforth Campus, Athletic Complex) 1st Yr AUD & 1st Yr MSDE & PhD- Aud Orientation- Pharm
21 Classes begin- Pharm	WUSM PhD Orientation; PACS Welcome Week -Aud	PACS Welcome Week -Aud New student Orientation OT Student orientation- GC	24 PACS Welcome Week -Aud New student Orientation OT	25 CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs PACS Welcome Week -Aud Summer '23 Degree Conferral- Nurs New student Orientation - OT Mod 1 End- PT Student Orientation- GC	26	27
Pirst Day of class- OT, GC Mod 2 Start-PT Fall Classes begin, Fall observation/practicum begins-Aud	29	30	31	01	02	03
04	05	Notes:				

2023 September

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
28	29	30	31	01 Capstone Project proposal due-Aud	02	03 Labor Day holiday begins at 5pm-Med
O4 Labor Day Observance- Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm	Academic year begins for Phase 1 Students (c/o 2027)- Initial Orientation/tuition and fee payment due for Phase 1 class -Med Fall Classes Begin- Terms 1, A, & E- Nurs	06	07	08 Mod 2 End/White Coat-PT White Coat Ceremony- Pharm	09	10
11 1Yr Phase 1 PT CAC, Mod 3 start- PT	12	13	14	15 FW II- A Ends- MSOT23- OT CE III Ends- PT	16	17
18	19	20 CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC, Med, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT	21	22	23	24
PWII- A Begins OTD24, FWII- B Begins MSOT23- OT CE IV (12 weeks)- PT	26	27 CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC, Med, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT	28 2 Yr Midterm PT CAC- PT	29	30	01
02	03	Notes:				

2023 October

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
25	26	27	28	29	30	01
02	03	04	05	06	07	08
Fall break- PT	Fall Break- PT	CIPE Phase I: Aud, GC, Med, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT		Practicum (fall rotation 1) end- Aud	Fall Break- GC	Fall Break- GC
09 Fall Break- Aud, GC, Pharm	10 Fall Break- Aud, GC, Pharm	11 Practicum (fall rotation 2) begins- Aud	12	13 Mod 3 End- PT	14	15
16 Mod 4A Start- PT	17	18	19	20 CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT POT A (1st 7 weeks) Clinicals & Labs End, POT E withdrawal Deadline- Nurs	21	22
POT B (2nd 7 weeks) Clinicals & Labs Begin- Nurs	24	25	26	27	28	29
30 Fall Break- Nurs	31 Fall Break- Nurs	Notes:				

2023 November

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
30	31	01 1st Yr AuD & MSDE Annual meeting- Aud	02	03	04	05
06	07	08	09	10 Founders Day- Pharm	11	12
13 MSDE Practicum meeting- Aud	14	15	16	17 POT E Classes End- Nurs	18	19
20	21	Thanksgiving Day holiday begins at 5pm-Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm	Thanksgiving Day Observance-Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm	24 Holiday for all classes- Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, GC, Pharm	25 No Classes- Nurs, GC	26 Last Day of Thanksgiving Break- No Classes- Nurs, GC
27	28	29	30	01	02	03
Lab Final Exams- Pharm	Lab Final Exams- Pharm	Lab Final Exams- Pharm Notes:	Lab Final Exams- Pharm	Lab Final Exams- Pharm		

2023 December

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
27	28	29	30	01 Last day of classes- Pharm	02	03
04 1st & 2nd Year Assessments- PT	05 1st & 2nd Year Assessments- PT	06 1st & 2nd Year Assessments- PT 2nd Yr MSDE annual meeting- Aud	07 1st & 2nd Year Assessments- PT Final Exams- Pharm	O8 Last Day of Class- OT, GC 1st & 2nd Year Assessments, Mod 4A & 5 End- PT Fall 2023 classes, observation, practicum, staffing end- Aud Final Exams - Pharm	09	10
11 Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams- Pharm	12 Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams- Pharm	13 1st Yr Final PT CAC - PT 2nd & 3rd Yr AuD annual meeting- Aud Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams- Pharm	14 2nd Yr Final PT CAC- PT Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams- Pharm	15 CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs, Pharm Winterbreak begins at 5pm for all classes -Med Fall Classes End, Fall 2023 Commencement- Nurs FWII-A Ends OTD24, FWII-B Ends MSOT23- OT CE IV Ends- PT Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC	16 Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC	17 Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC
18 Winter Break till Jan 5- PT Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC	19 Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC	20 Final exams Aud Reading and Exams- GC	21	22 Fall '23 Degree Conferral- Nurs	23 Winter Break Dec 23-Jan 1- Pharm	24
25 Christmas Day College Closed- Nurs	26	27	28	29	30	31
01	02	Notes:				

2024 January

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
01	O2 Classes resume after Winter Break for all students, Phase 2 Begins (c/o 2026, Phase 3 Begins (c/o 2025)) - Med Spring 2024 Pre-session Practicum begins- Aud	03 CAPES meeting- Aud	04	05	06	07
O8 Classes begin- Nurs First day of Class, FWII-B Begins OTD24- OT CE II Begins, 1st & 3rd Yr Classes Resume, 3rd Yr Orientation, Mod 4B Start-PT	09	10	11	12	13	14 Martin Luther King Day holiday begins at 5pm- Med
15 Martin Luther King Day Observance-Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, Pharm, GC	16 Spring 2024 classes and observation begin-Aud Classes Begin- GC, Pharm	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26 Spring 2024 Pre-session (MSDE) practicum ends- Aud	27	28
29 Spring 2024 practicum (MSDE) begins- Aud	30	31	01	02	03	04
05	06	Notes:				

2024 February

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
29	30	31	01	O2 Spring 2024 Pre-session (AUD) practicum ends- Aud	03	04
05 Spring 2024 classes & practicum begin- Aud	06	07	08	09	10	11
12	13	14	15 3rd Yr Students, No classes - PT	16 3rd Yr Students, No classes - PT	17	18
19	20	21	22	23 CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT Classes end Term A- Nurs	24	25
26 Classes begin Term B- Nurs 3rd Yr Midterm PT CAC- PT	27	28	29	01	02	03
04	05	Notes:				

2024 March

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
26	27	28	29	O1 1 Yr Midterm, CE II Ends- PT Oral exams March 1-29- Aud	02	03
04	05	06	07	08	09	10
Spring Break- PT	Spring Break- PT	Spring Break- Nurs, PT	Spring Break- Nurs, PT	Spring Break- Nurs, PT	Spring Break- Nurs	Spring Break- Nurs, GC
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
Spring Break- Nurs, GC, OT, Aud All Classes Resume, Mod 6 Start- PT	Spring Break- Nurs, OT, Aud, GC	Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC	Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC	Spring Break begins at 5pm for Phase 1 Students (c/o 2027) - Med Classes end Term E- Nurs Spring Break- OT, Aud, GC	Spring Break- GC, Med	Spring Break-Med
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Spring Break- Med, Pharm	Spring Break- Med, Pharm	Spring Break- Med, Pharm	Spring Break- Med, Pharm	Spring Break- Med, Pharm		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
Classes Resume- Med				FWII-B Ends OTD24- OT		
01	02	Notes:				

2024 April

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
01	02	03	04	05	06	07
08	09	10	11	12	13	14
15 Final Exams - Nurs	16 Final Exams - Nurs	17 Final Exams - Nurs	18 Final Exams - Nurs	19 CIPE SPTE - MD, Nurs, OT, Pharm, PT Final Exams, Spring Term ends Nurs	20	21
22 Lab Final Exams- Pharm	Academic Year ends at 5pm for graduating students (c/o 2024)-Med Lab Final Exams- Pharm	24 Lab Final Exams- Pharm	25 2Yr Midterm PT CAC- PT Lab Final Exams- Pharm	26 Last Day of Class/Scholarship Day- OT Spring 2024 classes, observation, practicum end- Aud Lab Final Examins; Last day of class- Pharm, GC	27	28
29	30	01	02	03	04	05
Final Exams All classes - OT Reading and Exams- GC	Final Exams All classes - OT Reading and Exams- GC	Final Exams All classes - OT Reading and Exams-GC	Final Exams All classes - OT Reading and Exams- GC	Final Exams All classes - OT Reading and Exams- GC	Reading and Exams- GC	Reading and Exams- GC
06	07	Notes:				

2024 May

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
29	30	01	02	03	04	05
1st & 3rd Yr Assessments till May 3- PT			Final exams - Aud, Pharm	Mod 4B & 8 End- PT Final exams - Aud, Pharm	Final exams - Aud	Final exams - Aud
06 Final exams May 2-8- Aud Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams - Pharm	1Yr Final PT CAC- PT Final exams May 2-8- Aud Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams - Pharm	O8 3Yr Final PT CAC- PT Final Capstone Project Due 3rd Yr Aud, PACS Student Research Colloquim Practice- Final exams- Aud Reading and Exams- GC Final Exams - Pharm	09 PACS Student Research Colloquim- Aud Final Exams - Pharm	10	11 Commencement- Pharm	12
Commencement - Med,Aud, OT, GC Doctoral Experience Begins OTD24- OT CE I Begins, Graduation- 2nd Yr- No classes- PT	14	15	16	17	18	19
20 First Day of Class- OT First Summer Session begins- GC	21	22	23	24	25	26 Memorial Day holiday begins at 5pm-Med
27 Memorial Day Observance- Med, Nurs, OT, PT, Aud, Pharm, GC	28 Summer session I May 28- June 28- Pharm	29	30	31 Spring 2024 Post-session classes end- Aud	01	02
03 Summer 2024- Session 1 Practicum begins- Aud	04	Notes:				